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172. In the past 12 months, how many of your best friends have smoked cigarettes?

5,018 100.0 2,651 100.0 2,367 100.0
2,839 57.2 1,426 54.6 1,413 60.1

796 16.0 446 17.0 350 14.9
578 12.0 328 12.8 250 11.2
319 5.7 186 6.3 133 5.1
486 9.0 265 9.3 221 8.7

Total
None
1
2
3
4

Count %
Total

Count %
Female

Count %
Male

Unweighted counts and weighted percentages exclude missing and/or refused answers.
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173. In the past 12 months, how many of your best friends have tried beer, wine, or
hard liquor (for example, vodka, whiskey, or gin)?

4,998 100.0 2,646 100.0 2,352 100.0
1,679 33.6 786 28.9 893 38.9

699 14.4 394 15.7 305 13.0
779 15.7 444 16.9 335 14.4
610 12.4 340 13.2 270 11.4

1,231 23.9 682 25.3 549 22.3

Total
None
1
2
3
4

Count %
Total

Count %
Female

Count %
Male

Unweighted counts and weighted percentages exclude missing and/or refused answers.
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174. In the past 12 months, how many of your best friends have used marijuana?

4,953 100.0 2,627 100.0 2,326 100.0
2,695 53.9 1,404 52.2 1,291 55.8

750 15.4 403 16.4 347 14.3
553 11.3 318 12.7 235 9.7
313 6.3 169 6.3 144 6.4
642 13.0 333 12.4 309 13.8

Total
None
1
2
3
4

Count %
Total

Count %
Female

Count %
Male

Unweighted counts and weighted percentages exclude missing and/or refused answers.
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175. In the past 12 months, how many of your best friends have used LSD, cocaine,
amphetamines, or other illegal drugs?

4,969 100.0 2,624 100.0 2,345 100.0
4,263 84.7 2,228 83.4 2,035 86.0

369 7.9 214 8.5 155 7.3
174 3.7 100 4.3 74 3.1

71 1.6 39 1.8 32 1.3
92 2.1 43 1.9 49 2.3

Total
None
1
2
3
4

Count %
Total

Count %
Female

Count %
Male

Unweighted counts and weighted percentages exclude missing and/or refused answers.
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176. In the past 12 months, how many of your best friends have carried a handgun?

4,935 100.0 2,616 100.0 2,319 100.0
4,337 88.0 2,389 91.4 1,948 84.3

310 6.6 130 5.1 180 8.2
129 2.4 47 1.9 82 3.1

72 1.3 21 .7 51 2.1
87 1.6 29 .9 58 2.4

Total
None
1
2
3
4

Count %
Total

Count %
Female

Count %
Male

Unweighted counts and weighted percentages exclude missing and/or refused answers.
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177. In the past 12 months, how many of your best friends have been members of a
gang?

4,842 100.0 2,565 100.0 2,277 100.0
4,372 90.2 2,357 91.9 2,015 88.2

203 4.5 101 4.0 102 5.0
114 2.3 49 1.9 65 2.8

50 1.0 21 .8 29 1.2
103 2.0 37 1.4 66 2.7

Total
None
1
2
3
4

Count %
Total

Count %
Female

Count %
Male

Unweighted counts and weighted percentages exclude missing and/or refused answers.
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178. In the past 12 months, how many of your best friends have dropped out of
school?

4,875 100.0 2,579 100.0 2,296 100.0
3,988 81.8 2,093 81.1 1,895 82.6

557 11.6 315 12.9 242 10.1
198 3.7 106 3.6 92 3.8

59 1.5 24 1.0 35 1.9
73 1.4 41 1.4 32 1.5

Total
None
1
2
3
4

Count %
Total

Count %
Female

Count %
Male

Unweighted counts and weighted percentages exclude missing and/or refused answers.
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179. In the past 12 months, how many of your best friends have been suspended
from school?

5,008 100.0 2,636 100.0 2,372 100.0
3,794 76.3 2,044 77.7 1,750 74.7

671 13.2 348 13.3 323 13.1
301 5.8 128 4.5 173 7.1
101 2.0 52 2.2 49 1.8
141 2.7 64 2.3 77 3.3

Total
None
1
2
3
4

Count %
Total

Count %
Female

Count %
Male

Unweighted counts and weighted percentages exclude missing and/or refused answers.
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180. In the past 12 months, how many of your best friends have sold illegal drugs?

4,995 100.0 2,625 100.0 2,370 100.0
3,952 78.3 2,112 79.2 1,840 77.3

586 12.0 299 11.7 287 12.2
238 5.2 115 5.2 123 5.1
103 2.1 44 1.9 59 2.5
116 2.4 55 2.0 61 2.9

Total
None
1
2
3
4

Count %
Total

Count %
Female

Count %
Male

Unweighted counts and weighted percentages exclude missing and/or refused answers.
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181. In the past 12 months, how many of your best friends have stolen or tried to
steal a motor vehicle such as a car or motorcycle?

4,941 100.0 2,607 100.0 2,334 100.0
4,568 92.3 2,440 93.1 2,128 91.4

216 4.3 104 4.0 112 4.6
92 1.9 34 1.5 58 2.4
24 .6 10 .6 14 .6
41 .9 19 .7 22 1.0

Total
None
1
2
3
4

Count %
Total

Count %
Female

Count %
Male

Unweighted counts and weighted percentages exclude missing and/or refused answers.
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182. In the past 12 months, how many of your best friends have been arrested?

4,978 100.0 2,628 100.0 2,350 100.0
4,156 83.2 2,221 84.3 1,935 82.0

499 10.1 265 9.8 234 10.5
183 3.8 71 3.3 112 4.4

64 1.2 31 1.2 33 1.2
76 1.7 40 1.4 36 2.0

Total
None
1
2
3
4

Count %
Total

Count %
Female

Count %
Male

Unweighted counts and weighted percentages exclude missing and/or refused answers.
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